

## SSF Rate Cut for June-August 2021

The Social Security Office has introduced some changes to the Social Security contribution rate for June to August 2021. The employee and employer contribution rate has been reduced from 5% to 2.5%. However, the Social Security contribution rate in September onwards will remain at 5%.

สำนักงานประกันสังคมได้ประกาศเปลี่ยนแปลงอัตราเงินสมทบกองทุนประกันสังคม ของเดือนมิถุนายนไปถึงเดือนสิงหาคม 2564 โดยอัตราเงินสมทบสำหรับพนักงานและนายจ้าง จากเดิม 5% เป็น 2.5% อย่างไรก็ตาม ในเดือนกันยายนเป็นต้นไป จะปรับอัตราเงินสมทบกองทุนประกันสังคมสำหรับนายจ้างและพนักงานเป็น 5% เช่นเดิม

Your copy of Totem Payroll has already been updated with the new SSF Contribution rates for your company and is ready for the June 2021 payroll. The ability to make changes to SS rates is available in Settings under Social Security Rates. Please check that the updates match your expectations.

โทเทม ได้ทำการปรับปรุงอัตราเงินสมทบใหม่ ให้บริษัทของคุณ เรียบร้อยแล้ว เพื่อพร้อมสำหรับการทำเงินเดือน ในเดือนมิถุนายน 2564 กรุณาตรวจสอบความถูกต้องของอัตราเงินสมทบใหม่ หากต้องการเปลี่ยนแปลง คุณ สามารถทำการปรับเปลี่ยนได้ที่เมนู ตั้งค่า Social Security Rates

For any enquires relating to this bulletin, we suggest you contact your Social Security Office or call me if you have other questions about Totem.

สำหรับคำถามใดๆ เกี่ยวกับประกาศนี้ โปรดติดต่อสำนักงานประกันสังคม หากต้องการความช่วยเหลือเกี่ยวกับโทเทม สามารถติดต่ออยู่ได้เลยคะ

| <                                   | >           | show        | ▼             | results      | * manage columns         |                          |         |
|-------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------|
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | Start Date  | End Date    | Employee Rate | Company Rate | Min base for calculation | Max base for calculation | Options |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | 01 Jan 2018 | 29 Feb 2020 | 5 %           | 5 %          | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | 01 Mar 2020 | 31 May 2020 | 1 %           | 4 %          | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | 01 Jun 2020 | 31 Aug 2020 | 5 %           | 5 %          | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | 01 Sep 2020 | 30 Nov 2020 | 2 %           | 2 %          | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | 01 Dec 2020 | 31 Dec 2020 | 5 %           | 5 %          | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | 01 Jan 2021 | 31 Jan 2021 | 3 %           | 3 %          | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | 01 Feb 2021 | 31 Mar 2021 | 0.50 %        | 3 %          | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | 01 Apr 2021 | 31 May 2021 | 5 %           | 5 %          | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | 01 Jun 2021 | 31 Aug 2021 | 2.50 %        | 2.50 %       | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |
| <input type="checkbox"/>            | 01 Sep 2021 |             | 5 %           | 5 %          | 1,650.00                 | 15,000.00                |         |

< > 1 results: 1-10 out of 10